
 
Monroe Township Fire Department 

District #1 
467 Spotswood-Englishtown Road 
Monroe Township, New Jersey 

08831 
(732) 251-0900 ext. 3  

monroebofc@aol.com 
Ernest Zih, Fire Official 

 (732) 379-2242 Cell 
COMMISSIONERS’ WEBSITE: http://www.mtfp1.com 

FIRE PREVENTION WEBSITE: http://www.monroefd1nj.com/ 
 

 
 
Monthly Report: February 09, 2022 
 
Inspections:   Attached  
 
Money: Attached  
 
 
Investigation:  
01/22/22   13 Sheffield Structure Fire  
                    Note: Fire origin was in kitchen wall and was 
starting to spread to attic roof.  Because of the Fire 
Department’s quick response and knock down, the structure 
was saved.   Building Inspector and Electrical Inspector were 
called and responded to keep the electric circuit to the 
heating unit on, thus preventing freezing pipes, as there were 
below freezing temperatures. 
 
 

http://www.mtfp1.com/
http://www.monroefd1nj.com/


Fire Prevention:   
02/03/22:   Cub Scout Zoom Fire Prevention including 
PowerPoint and edited videos. 
 
Communications: The Bureau completed Long-Term Planning 
for future needs assessment and submitted recommendations 
to all Commissioners. 



Monroe Township Bureau of Fire Preventi on 
Inspecti on System Database Status Summary for : 01/12/2022 to 02/12/2022 

Printe d : 02/07/2022 Page : 1 

Reg i strations : 
Life Hazard : 4 4 
Local: 109 
Closed : 124 
Total : 277 

Priors , payment : 
Regist. 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Pri ors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Priors , payment : 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Inspections : 
Periodic : 
Re- inspect : 
Complaint : 
Follow- up : 
Other : 
Total : 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Ded . 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Local 
8 

12 
0 
0 
0 

20 

Penalty 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
o. oo 
o. oo 
0 . 00 

LHU 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
3 

Inspect . 
0 

fees 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o. oo 
0 . 00 

Permit fees 
0 0 . 00 

0 0 0 . 00 
0 1 54 . 00 
0 1 54 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0. 00 

Smoke Detector Insp : 
Misc . Permits : 
Other Misc . Fees : 
Annual Permits : 
Misc . Penalties : 

Correspondence : 

13 
0 
1 
0 
0 

59 

Penalty 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

540 . 00 
0 . 00 

1 , 837 . 55 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Note : Amounts paid and waived include partial payments and fee reductions . 

Correspondence form description 

Violations list , no notice, no explanation 
Notice of Violations , with list and explanation 
Certificate of Inspection 
Invoice/Statement of Payments Due 
Order to Pay Penalty and Abate Violations 
Request for Time Extension 
Certificate of Registration 
Fire Safety Permit 

Number sent 

26 
2 

21 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
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